

Ref: ABF/Admin/4211/25

Date: 27 March 2025

No Objection Certificate

Dear Concerned,

This is to certify that Mr. Akash Rahman (Employee ID: 42) has been employed with Access Bangladesh Foundation since August 23, 2020, and currently holds the position of Coordinator-Youth Activists with Disabilities. Access Bangladesh Foundation is a non-government organization that has been working for the development of persons with disabilities in Bangladesh for the last 17 years.

Mr. Akash Rahman has been invited by the **ADD International** to participate in the **Global Disability Leadership Academy (GDLA) 2025** pilot program scheduled to take place in Nairobi, Kenya, from April 6 to 12, 2025. As a proud invitee of GDLA Pilot Program, ADD International will cover the travel, accommodation and stipend expenses for the duration of the event.

He will be on leave from April 6 to April 13, 2025. Mr. Akash Rahman holds a Bangladeshi passport with the number **A12003271**. We have no objection to his travel overseas during this period. Upon his return, he will resume his duties from April 15 2025 at Access Bangladesh Foundation.

We trust this information meets your requirements. Should you need any further details, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

With regards,

Albert Mollah
Executive Director

Access Bangladesh Foundation

Cell: +8801711-488146

E-mail: mollahalbert@yahoo.com

Ohaka-1340 Ohaka-1340